
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3706
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF BY-PASS IN HARYANA
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken a decision to construct by-pass in Haryana at a cost of Rs. 150 crores; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the construction of by-pass at Tosham in Bhiwani is under consideration of the Government/NHAI ; and 

(d) if so, the action taken in this regard and the present status thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N.SINGH) 

(a)&(b) No bypass costing Rs 150 crore has been sanctioned in Haryana.However,a number of bypasses forming part of 4/6 laning
projects under National Highway Development Project (NHDP) are in progress.Details are annexed . 

(c) No, Sir. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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